
CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
OLIVIA BINDE DLRG Hamburg Altona 1 40
LEA KOETTER DLRG Lueneburg 2 34
JENNIFER SEXTON SLRG Innerschwyz 3 30
CHLOE PORTON BLSF Flanders Coast Lifesaving Team  4 28
NICKI LANGER DLRG Magdeburg 5 26
ANNIKA SOETBEER DLRG Lueneburg 6 21
LAURA GONZALEZ LOPEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 7 20
LARA GOMEZ GARCIA Club A.C.N. Marisma 8 18
MARIA RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA Club A.C.N. Marisma 9 16
IRENE BARQUIN GIMENO Club A.C.N. Marisma 10 14
BLANCA ZABALA IZAGUIRRE Club A.C.N. Marisma 11 13
ENYA BAILON BARRIOS C. D. Salvamento Dragones 12 12
FRIGGA FRANKE DLRG Altona 12
RENSKE DALHUISEN Goudse Redding Brigade 12
JILL KELLENERS Reddingsbrigade Echt 15 11
UNDINE LAUERWALD DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 16 10
ANNIKA MAGIERA DLRG Westfalen 10
LOT KALLEMEIN Lifesaving Team Vlissingen 18 8
STELLA MOLS HARPOTH DLRG Oberwartha 8
ALICE WESTERGARDEN SLS Näset Surf Club 20 7
FLEUR BECKENRS Reddingsbrigade Echt 7
GINA ZECH DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 22 6
ELISABETH FLEMMING DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 23 5
YANA GOOSSENS Sint-Truidense Reddingsclub 5
ISABEL GRAF DLRG Nieder-Olm Woerrstadt 25 4
KERSTIN LANGE DLRG Harsewinkel 26 3
MAYA VANDERSTRAETEN Nationale jeugd team Belgium 3
ANNA-FIONA VOLZ DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 28 2
LOES WIJNANT Nationale jeugd team Belgium 2
LILLY KROPFF DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 30 1
LUMINA MICHIELS North Sea Lifegard 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

NAME

Sprint - Female



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
JAN LAUFER DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 40
LUCAS VOGLER DLRG Lueneburg 2 36
NILS MUENDELEIN DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 3 32
JULIAN MOESCH SLRG Innerschwyz 4 26
MARIJN INT VELD Dordtse Reddingsbrigade 5 22
ADRIAN RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Club Playas de Castro Urdiales 6 20
HENRIK DICKE DLRG Harsewinkel 20
IÑIGO SANZ VILLELGA Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 8 18
PABLO MARTINEZ MANZANO Alcarreño de Salvamento y Socorrismo 9 16
ALEJANDRO MONTES LALE Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 10 14
CYRIL SENTFEN SLRG Innerschwyz 11 13
DIEGO ANTON MARTIN C. D. Salvamento Dragones 13
HILLEN LUCA DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 13 12
LUIS DAVID ARRANZ FONTELA Club A.C.N. Marisma 12
JAVIER CARBALLO LOPEZ Club Acuático Umia 15 11
KENRIC BORGELIOEN Leuvense Reddingsclub 11
NORDIN SPARMANN DLRG Harsewinkel 11
AARON OCHMANN DLRG Magdeburg 18 10
ROBBE WILMOTS Reddingsclub Ternat Asse Lebbeke 10
SEPPE VERMEIR Nationale jeugd team Belgium // BLSF BRC vzw 10
SERGIO SALAS YANGUAS C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 10
DANIËL SCHOLTEN Reddings Brigade Rosmalen 22 8
VÍCTOR PEÑA GARCÍA Club Salvamento Los Locos 8
ÁNGEL TORRES ORCHE C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 24 7
MALTE MARQUARDT DLRG Lüneburg 7
DAVID JETTEN Reddingsbrigade Echt 26 6
UNAI IÑIGUEZ MARTIN Club Playas de Castro Urdiales 6
BENEDIKT KIEWEL DLRG Lueneburg 28 5
MAIOL GONZALEZ HORNA Club Deportivo Oca S.O.S 5
PONTUS KARLSSON SLS Näset Surf Club 5
CARLOS ALLER GÓMEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 31 4
CORNELIUS BEYER DLRG Lübeck 4
DOUWE VAN DIJK Reddingsbrigade Oss 4
ALEJANDRO NAVARRO ESCRIBANO C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 34 3
TIMO ZEMBOLD DLRG Lueneburg 3
DIEGO JULIO FRUCTUOSO SIERRA C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 36 2
JAKOB BABBEL DLRG Norderstedt 2
ROB VAN GRIEKEN Goudse Redding Brigade 2
PATRICK TAUBE DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 39 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Sprint - Male

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
RIEKE WIECZOREK DLRG Nieder-Olm Woerrstadt 1 34
ANNA-FIONA VOLZ DLRG Nieder-Olm Woerrstadt 2 32
STEFANIE ZWYER SLRG Innerschwyz 3 22
MARIA RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA Club A.C.N. Marisma 4 20
YVONNE PREHN DLRG Nieder-Olm Woerrstadt 20
ALICA GEBHARDT DLRG Harsewinkel 6 18
ANGELA GUIJARRO HAZAS Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 18
ELLIE MCCLOY Rest Bay Lifesaving 18
HELENA TORREIRO GUILLIN Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 9 16
BLANCA ZABALA IZAGUIRRE Club A.C.N. Marisma 10 14
ELISE CROES Sint-Truidense Reddingsclub 14
ELLA JACOBS Nationale jeugd team Belgium 12 13
MARIA EUGENIA ACEBO MONCALIAN Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 13
UNDINE LAUERWALD DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 13
DANIQUE KLOMP Reddingsbrigade Weert 15 12
MICHELLE HEIN DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 12
FENNE MENNEN RB Heythuysen 17 10
FRAUKE LÜHRS DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 10
JENNIFER SEXTON SLRG Innerschwyz 19 8
NELE VANBUEL Nelaur Barvaux Aquatique 8
ANNIKA MAGIERA DLRG Westfalen 21 7
KATRINE AASKOV STOLTENHOFF DLRG Oberwartha 7
JOHANNA BODENBURG DLRG Westfalen 23 6
LAURA RECKMANN DLRG Lueneburg 6
MAGDALENA BENZMÜLLER DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 6
KATRIJN LECOUTERE North Sea Lifegard 26 5
LOREN STEINER SLRG Innerschwyz 5
VIRGINIA KARDELL DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 28 4
NINA MORTIER Leuvense Reddingsclub 29 3
REBECCA NISSEN DLRG Norderstedt 3
RUTH DE GREEF Reddingsclub Ternat Asse Lebbeke 31 2
ALINA WAGNER Kusel KiXXX 32 1
NINA GRIMMER DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Surf Race - Female

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
LUKAS EYSER DLRG Magdeburg 1 36
TIM IWANOWSKI DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 2 23
TORSTEN GOOSSENS Nationale jeugd team Belgium 23
DANIEL CALLEBAUT North Sea Lifegard 4 20
MAIOL GONZALEZ HORNA Club Deportivo Oca S.O.S 20
MAX TESCH DLRG Luckenwalde 20
IVAN CAZORLA REY Club A.C.N. Marisma 7 18
FYNN BARTHEL DLRG Norderstedt 8 16
PABLO MARTINEZ MANZANO Alcarreño de Salvamento y Socorrismo 16
TOM BALSEN VERSTEEG Dordtse Reddingsbrigade 16
CLEMENS WULKOPF DLRG Harsewinkel 11 14
DIEGO SAN ROMAN ORTIZ Club A.C.N. Marisma 14
IWAN HOBUS RB Heythuysen 14
FELIX HOFMANN DLRG Kelkheim 14 13
IÑIGO SANZ VILLELGA Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 13
ALVARO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ-CEJUELA Club Natación y Salvamento Oriol Imperial 16 12
FABIAN HERRMANN DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 12
IÑIGO CALDERON ARRARTE Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 18 11
RICK BONGERS RB Heythuysen 11
JOAQUIN HERRERO OLMEDA C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 20 10
SAMMY FEYS Flanders Coast Lifesaving Team 10
JASON VAN DER BEEK Reddingsbrigade Echt 22 8
LUIS DAVID ARRANZ FONTELA Club A.C.N. Marisma 8
ROBERT BITZAN DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 8
ROBIN KUIPHOF KNBRD RB Dordrecht  25 7
SHEAN BOCKSTAELE Brasschaatse Reddingsclub 7
UNAI IÑIGUEZ MARTIN Club Playas de Castro Urdiales 7
CHRISTIAN WATERMANN DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 28 6
PABLO RETAMAL SANCHEZ Club Natación Guadalajara 6
TIMO ZEMBOLD DLRG Lueneburg 6
DARIO GARRIDO CORTES Club Natación Guadalajara 31 5
JACK MEERTEN Reddingsbrigade Echt 32 5
ROBERT ORTMANN DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 5
CARLOS ALLER GÓMEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 34 4
MAXIMILIAN VINZ DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 35 4
STIJN AGTEN RB Heythuysen 4
DIEGO JULIO FRUCTUOSO SIERRA C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 37 3
LUK THEILE DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 38 3
YVES ROEMEN Reddingsbrigade Echt 3
ALEJANDRO NAVARRO ESCRIBANO C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 40 2
EMMANUEL VAN HEE Leuvense Reddingsclub 41 2
JONAS LANIUS DLRG Lüneburg 2
ERIK SCHMALKOKE DLRG Malsch 43 1
MATTIAS GERAERTS Brasschaatse Reddingsclub 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Surf Race - Male

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
LEA KÖTTER DLRG Lüneburg 1 36
LOUISA WALTERMANN DLRG Harsewinkel 2 36
CHLOE PORTON Flanders Coast Lifesaving Team 3 25
ELLIE MCCLOY Rest Bay Lifesaving 4 20
JANKA KROHN Region Uetersen 20
LUCIA EGUILUZ DE CELIS Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 20
HELENA TORREIRO GUILLIN Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 7 18
ANGELA GUIJARRO HAZAS Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 8 16
CARLA STRÜBING DLRG Region Uetersen 16
ENYA BAILON BARRIOS C. D. Salvamento Dragones 10 14
LOREEN QUINKE DLRG Harsewinkel 14
NINA CALLEBAUT North Sea Lifegard 14
MARIA EUGENIA ACEBO MONCALIAN Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 13 13
LAURA GONZALEZ LOPEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 14 12
MAJA ADAMSSON SLS Näset Surf Club 12
NELE VANBUEL Nelaur Barvaux Aquatique 12
IRENE BARQUIN GIMENO Club A.C.N. Marisma 17 11
JULIA SCHÄFER DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 11
ISABEL GRAF Region Uetersen 19 10
RENSKE DALHUISEN Goudse Redding Brigade 10
SALOME OERI SLRG Innerschwyz 10
CLARA ZIMER H2O 22 8
JASMIN FREUDIGER DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 8
KATHARINA GEBBE DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 8
SHARON WOLFS Reddingsbrigade Echt 8
MICHELLE HEIN DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 26 6
TALEA FELLENSIEK DLRG Schortens-Jever 6
PAULINE MÜLLER DLRG Lüneburg 28 5
LENA RASSMANN DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 29 4
MARIANKA VAN HEMERT Reddingsbrigade Echt 4
LIEZEL BRACKE Brasschaatse Reddingsclub 31 2
SVEA FELLENSIEK DLRG Schortens-Jever 2
MARINE HARZE Sint-Truidense Reddingsclub 33 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Ski Race - Female

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
NORDIN SPARMANN DLRG Harsewinkel 1 40
CLEMENS WULKOPF DLRG Harsewinkel 2 36
BENEDIKT KIEWEL DLRG Lueneburg 3 32
LUKAS EYSER DLRG Magdeburg 4 27
DIEGO ANTON MARTIN C. D. Salvamento Dragones 5 20
CYRIL SENFTEN SLRG Innerschwyz 6 19
FRANCISCO BABIO GARCIA Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 7 18
MAIOL GONZALEZ HORNA Club Deportivo Oca S.O.S 8 16
DIEGO SAN ROMAN ORTIZ Club A.C.N. Marisma 9 14
MALTE MARQUARDT DLRG Lueneburg 14
NOEL SPARMANN DLRG Harsewinkel 14
HENRIK DICKE DLRG Harsewinkel 12 13
IVAN CAZORLA REY Club A.C.N. Marisma 13
ROBIN KUIPHOF KNBRD RB Dordrecht  13
IÑIGO CALDERON ARRARTE Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 15 12
SAMMY FEYS Flanders Coast Lifesaving Team 12
IÑIGO SANZ VILLELGA Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 17 11
MATHEW ROWLANDS Lifesaving Club Rhoose 11
ALVARO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ-CEJUELA Club Natación y Salvamento Oriol Imperial 19 10
IWAN HOBUS RB Heythuysen 10
NOAH WIJKSTRÖM SLS Näset Surf Club 10
PABLO MENDEZ GOMEZ Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 22 8
BASTIEN NOEL Swimming Team St-Hubert 23 7
JAVIER CANO BARON Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 7
JULIAN GEBBE DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 7
DANIEL WILKE DLRG Daniel Wilke 26 6
PABLO MARTINEZ MANZANO Alcarreño de Salvamento y Socorrismo 6
SETH VAN HOFTEN RB Heythuysen 6
CARLOS ALLER GÓMEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 29 5
LUCAS VOGLER DLRG Lüneburg 5
ÁNGEL TORRES ORCHE C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 31 4
MAX KUBLER DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 4
STIJN AGTEN RB Heythuysen 4
DARIO GARRIDO CORTES Club Natación Guadalajara 34 3
ELLIOT THOMSEN SLS Näset Surf Club 3
ILIAN GOOSSENS Brasschaatse Reddingsclub 3
JOAQUIN HERRERO OLMEDA C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 37 2
MIKKEL PÄLSEN OMO NIELSEN DLRG Oberwartha 2
ALEJANDRO MONTES LALE Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 39 1
JASPER CLOET Nationale jeugd team Belgium 1
PAUL WOHLERS DLRG Berlin Pankow 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Ski Race - Male

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
CHLOË PORTON Flanders Coast Lifesaving Team 1 40
OLIVIA BINDE DLRG Hamburg Altona 2 36
LEA KOETTER DLRG Lueneburg 3 32
NICKI LANGER DLRG Magdeburg 4 27
LAURA GONZALEZ LOPEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 5 20
LARA GOMEZ GARCIA Club A.C.N. Marisma 6 18
BLANCA ZABALA IZAGUIRRE Club A.C.N. Marisma 7 16
IRENE BARQUIN GIMENO Club A.C.N. Marisma 8 14
JULIA STEINER SLRG Innerschwyz 14
ENYA BAILON BARRIOS C. D. Salvamento Dragones 10 13
RENSKE DALHUISEN Goudse Redding Brigade 13
JASMIN HASSEMEIER DLRG Schloß Holte - Stukenbrock 12 12
LOT KALLEMEIN Lifesaving Team Vlissingen 12
SILVIA SARABIA SANCHEZ Club Salvamento Los Locos 12
KATRINE AASKOV STOLTENHOFF DLRG Oberwartha 15 11
LOREEN QUINKE DLRG Harsewinkel 11
LENA RASSMANN DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 17 10
LOTTE VAN GELLEKOM Reddingsbrigade Echt 10
JULIA SCHÄFER DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 19 9
LORENA STEINER SLRG Innerschwyz 20 8
YANA GOOSSENS Sint-Truidense Reddingsclub 8
ELISABETH FLEMMING DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 22 7
LOTTE ISTAS Sint-Truidense Reddingsclub 7
GINA ZECH DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 24 6
LOES WIJNANT Nationale jeugd team Belgium 6
CHIARA KIESEL DLRG Nieder-Olm Woerrstadt 26 5
KAJSA SKOTTE SLS Näset Surf Club 27 4
ANNIKA MAGIERA DLRG Westfalen 28 3
TALEA FELLENSIEK DLRG Schortens-Jever 3
JANA WIEHE DLRG Altona 30 2
MIRTE S´HEEREN Nationale jeugd team Belgium 2
MALENA GEßNER DLRG Norderstedt 32 1
NELE VANBUEL Nelaur Barvaux Aquatique 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Beach Flags - Female

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
JAN LAUFER DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 1 40
LUCAS VLOGLER DLRG Lueneburg 2 36
MARIJN IN'T VELD KNBRD RB Dordrecht  3 29
FERNANDO ALBURQUERQUE MARTINEZ Club Natación Guadalajara 4 20
NICO LENZLINGER SLRG Innerschwyz 20
PABLO MARTINEZ MANZANO Alcarreño de Salvamento y Socorrismo 6 18
ALEJANDRO MONTES LALE Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 7 16
HILLEN LUCA DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 16
MIKKEL PÄLSEN OMO NIELSEN DLRG Oberwartha 9 14
SERGIO SALAS YANGUAS C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 14
TOM BALSEN VERSTEEG Dordtse Reddingsbrigade 14
JOAQUIN HERRERO OLMEDA C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 12 13
ADRIAN RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Club Playas de Castro Urdiales 13 12
JASPER CLOET Nationale jeugd team Belgium 12
JULIAN MOESCH SLRG Innerschwyz 12
MAXIMILIAN KÜHNE DLRG Magdeburg 12
DANIËL SCHOLTEN Reddings Brigade Rosmalen 17 11
FLORIAN MEYER DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 11
UNAI IÑIGUEZ MARTIN Club Playas de Castro Urdiales 11
ANDRÄ SHAWN DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 20 10
DIEGO JULIO FRUCTUOSO SIERRA C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 10
SHAWN ANDRAE DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 10
GABRIEL QUENNEVILLE-HIMBEAUL Flanders Coast Lifesaving Team 23 8
IÑIGO SANZ VILLELGA Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 8
LUIS DAVID ARRANZ FONTELA Club A.C.N. Marisma 25 7
SIMON HOCHE DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 7
MARIUS HEGERS DLRG Bad Wünnenberg 27 6
ROBBE WILMOTS Reddingsclub Ternat Asse Lebbeke 6
VÍCTOR PEÑA GARCÍA Club Salvamento Los Locos 6
ILIAN GOOSSENS Brasschaatse Reddingsclub 30 5
JAVIER CARBALLO LOPEZ Club Acuático Umia 5
LUKAS KLAMBE DLRG Altona 5
ÁNGEL TORRES ORCHE C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 33 4
PATRICK TAUBE DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 4
CARLOS ALLER GÓMEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 35 3
MARLON SCHMIDT DLRG Baunatal 3
XANDER LAMMENS Brasschaatse Reddingsclub 3
ALEJANDRO NAVARRO ESCRIBANO C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 38 2
HENRIK DICKE DLRG Harsewinkel 2
SEPPE VERMEIR Nationale jeugd team Belgium 2
BENEDIKT KIEWEL DLRG Lueneburg 41 1
MAX KUBLER DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Beach Flags - Male

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
LOUISA WALTERMANN DLRG Harsewinkel 1 32
LEA KÖTTER DLRG Lüneburg 2 25
ALICA GEBHARDT DLRG Harsewinkel 3 20
ELLIE MCCLOY Rest Bay Lifesaving 20
LUCIA EGUILUZ DE CELIS Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 20
HELENA TORREIRO GUILLIN Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 6 18
JANKA KROHN DLRG Region Uetersen 18
SOFIE BOOGAERTS Leuvense Reddingsclub 18
ANGELA GUIJARRO HAZAS Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 9 16
CARLA STRÜBING DLRG Region Uetersen 10 14
FLEUR BECKERS Reddingsbrigade Echt 14
MARIA RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA Club A.C.N. Marisma 14
DANIELA REICHMUTH SLRG Innerschwyz 13 13
LAURA GONZALEZ LOPEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 13
ANNA-FIONA VOLZ DLRG Nieder-Olm Woerrstadt 15 12
ENYA BAILON BARRIOS C. D. Salvamento Dragones 12
SALOME OERI SLRG Innerschwyz 12
BLANCA ZABALA IZAGUIRRE Club A.C.N. Marisma 18 11
MARINE HARZE Sint-Truidense Reddingsclub 11
STEFANIE ZWYER SLRG Innerschwyz 11
DANIQUE LKLOMP Reddingsbrigade Weert 21 10
MARIA EUGENIA ACEBO MONCALIAN Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 10
MARINA BALLAT SLRG Innerschwyz 10
JOHANNA BITZAN DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 24 8
NINA CALLEBAUT North Sea Lifegard 8
SILVIA SARABIA SANCHEZ Club Salvamento Los Locos 8
MAYA VANDERSTRAETEN Nationale jeugd team Belgium 27 7
NICKI LANGNER DLRG Magdeburg 7
RENSKE DALHUISEN Goudse Redding Brigade 29 5
UNDINE LAUERWALD DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 5
ESTELLE VOTTORI MUCCI ASD Nuotatori Canavesani 31 4
FRAUKE LÜHRS DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 4
JULIA STEINER SLRG Innerschwyz 33 3
NELE VANBUEL Nelaur Barvaux Aquatique 3
GINA ZECH DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 35 2
KAAT GEUBELS Reddingsclub Ternat Asse Lebbeke 2
ALICE WESTERGÄRDEN SLS Näset Surf Club 37 1
ELAINE BURDICH DLRG Westfalen 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Board Race - Female

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
CLEMENS WULKOPF DLRG Harsewinkel 1 36
CYRIL SENFTEN SLRG Innerschwyz 2 27
LUKAS EYSER DLRG Magdeburg 3 21
ROBIN KUIPHOF Dordtse Reddingsbrigade 21
NOAH WIJKSTRÖM SLS Näset Surf Club 5 20
PABLO MARTINEZ MANZANO Alcarreño de Salvamento y Socorrismo 20
IVAN CAZORLA REY Club A.C.N. Marisma 7 18
MAARTEN VAN LAETHEM Reddingsclub Ternat Asse Lebbeke 18
NORDIN SPARMANN DLRG Harsewinkel 18
TIM IWANOWSKI DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 10 17
DIEGO ANTON MARTIN C. D. Salvamento Dragones 11 16
SAMMY FEYS Flanders Coast Lifesaving Team 16
DIEGO SAN ROMAN ORTIZ Club A.C.N. Marisma 13 14
IÑIGO CALDERON ARRARTE Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 14 13
CRISTOPHER CALLEBAUT North Sea Lifegard 15 12
FRANCISCO BABIO GARCIA Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 12
PONTUS KARLSSON SLS Näset Surf Club 12
DANIEL CALLEBAUT North Sea Lifegard 18 11
MAIOL GONZALEZ HORNA Club Deportivo Oca S.O.S 11
ALVARO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ-CEJUELA Club Natación y Salvamento Oriol Imperial 20 10
CHRISTIAN WATERMANN DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 10
SETH VAN HOFTEN RB Heythuysen 10
IWAN HOBUS RB Heythuysen 23 8
JAVIER CANO BARON Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 8
ABEL CAZORLA REY Club A.C.N. Marisma 25 7
ANDREW HARVEY Amersfoort Lifesaving & Oceanracing 7
PITT KÖNIG DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 7
IÑIGO SANZ VILLELGA Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 28 6
NICO LENZLINGER SLRG Innerschwyz 6
ALEJANDRO MONTES LALE Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 30 5
BODENBURG JONAS DLRG Rheindahlen 5
RICK BONGERS RB Heythuysen 5
DARIO GARRIDO CORTES Club Natación Guadalajara 33 4
HENRIK DICKE DLRG Harsewinkel 4
CARLOS ALLER GÓMEZ C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 35 3
OSCAR STJERNFÄLT SLS Näset Surf Club 3
ROBERT BITZAN DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 37 2
SEPPE VERMEIR Nationale jeugd team Belgium 2
UNAI IÑIGUEZ MARTIN Club Playas de Castro Urdiales 2
LUIS DAVID ARRANZ FONTELA Club A.C.N. Marisma 40 1
MAXIMILIAN KÜHNE DLRG Magdeburg 1
ROBBE WILMOTS Reddingsclub Ternat Asse Lebbeke 1

                    EUROPE CUP BEACH 2023 - FINAL RESULTS 

Board Race - Male

NAME



CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
JANKA KROHN Region Uetersen 1 32
ANNA-FIONA VOLZ DLRG Nieder-Olm Woerrstadt 2 28
ALICA GEBHARDT DLRG Harsewinkel 3 20
ELLIE MCCLOY Rest Bay Lifesaving 20
LUCIA EGUILUZ DE CELIS Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 20
CARLA STRÜBING Region Uetersen 6 18
HELENA TORREIRO GUILLIN Club Salvamento Arteixo - SALVAR 18
MARINE HARZE Sint-Truidense Reddingsclub 18
STEFANIE ZWYER SLRG Innerschwyz 9 17
ANGELA GUIJARRO HAZAS Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 10 16
MARIA EUGENIA ACEBO MONCALIAN Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 11 14
MARIA RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA Club A.C.N. Marisma 12 13
NELE VABUEL Nelaur Barvaux Aquatique 13
SALOME OERI SLRG Innerschwyz 13
BLANCA ZABALA IZAGUIRRE Club A.C.N. Marisma 15 12
SOFIE BOOGAERTS Leuvense Reddingsclub 12
LOUISA WALTERMANN DLRG Harsewinkel 17 11
RIEKE WIECZOREK DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 11
FRAUKE LÜHRS DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 19 10
NINA CALLEBAUT North Sea Lifegard 10
GINA ZECH DLRG Halle-Saalekreis 21 8
RENSKE DALHUISEN Goudse Redding Brigade 8
MICHELLE HEIN DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 23 7
RUTH DE GREEF Reddingsclub Ternat Asse Lebbeke 7
DANIELA REICHMUTH SLRG Innerschwyz 25 6
MARINA BALLAT SLRG Innerschwyz 6
JOHANNA BITZAN DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 27 5
ELAINE BURDICH DRLG Westfalen 28 4
STELLA MOLS HARPOTH DLRG Oberwartha 4
ISABEL GRAF DLRG Nieder-Olm/Wörrstadt 30 3
MAYA VADERSTRAETEN Nationale jeugd team Belgium 3
LORENA STEINER SLRG Innerschwyz 32 2
SHARON WOLFS Reddingsbrigade Echt 2
LARISSA ALTENBURGER DLRG Lüneburg 34 1
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CLUB/NATIONAL TEAM POSITION TOTAL POINTS
CLEMENS WULKOPF DLRG Harsewinkel 1 40
LUKAS EYSER DLRG Magdeburg 2 34
NORDIN SPARMANN DLRG Harsewinkel 3 30
ROBIN KUIPHOF Dordtse Reddingsbrigade 4 21
MAIOL GONZALEZ HORNA Club Deportivo Oca S.O.S 5 20
CYRIL SENFTEN SLRG Innerschwyz 6 18
DANIEL CALLEBAUT North Sea Lifegard 18
IVAN CAZORLA REY Club A.C.N. Marisma 18
DIEGO SAN ROMAN ORTIZ Club A.C.N. Marisma 9 16
NICO LENZLINGER SLRG Innerschwyz 10 15
IÑIGO CALDERON ARRARTE Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 11 14
IWAN HOBUS RB Heythuysen 12 13
PABLO MARTINEZ MANZANO Alcarreño de Salvamento y Socorrismo 13
ALVARO RODRIGUEZ PEREZ-CEJUELA Club Natación y Salvamento Oriol Imperial 14 12
JULIAN GEBBE DLRG Westfalen 12
PITT KÖNIG DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 12
SAMMY FEYS Flanders Coast Lifesaving Team 12
DIEGO ANTON MARTIN C. D. Salvamento Dragones 18 11
MAARTEN VAN LAETHEM Reddingsclub Ternat Asse Lebbeke 11
TIM IWANOWSKI DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 11
MAX TESCH DLRG Luckenwalde 21 10
PABLO MENDEZ GOMEZ Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 10
SETH VAN HOFTEN RB Heythuysen 10
FRANCISCO BABIO GARCIA Club Salvamento Sada - SASA 24 8
CHRISTIAN WATERMANN DLRG Beckum-Lippetal 25 7
JAVIER CANO BARON Club Noja Playa Dorada NetCan 7
IÑIGO SANZ VILLELGA Club Deportivo Unión Esgueva SOSVA 27 6
ABEL CAZORLA REY Club A.C.N. Marisma 28 5
ROBERT BITZAN DLRG Charlottenburg-Wilmersdorf 5
TIMO ZEMBOLD DLRG Lueneburg 5
ÁNGEL TORRES ORCHE C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 31 4
ROBERT ORTMANN DLRG Gelsenkirchen-Buer 4
TOM DORATIOTTO Club Sauvetage Bastogne 4
JOAQUIN HERRERO OLMEDA C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 34 3
PONTUS KARLSSON SLS Näset Surf Club 3
ALEJANDRO NAVARRO ESCRIBANO C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 36 2
FYNN BARTHEL DLRG Norderstedt 2
ROB VAN GRIEKEN Goudse Redding Brigade 2
BODENBURG JONAS DLRG Rheindahlen 39 1
DIEGO JULIO FRUCTUOSO SIERRA C.D.B. Vallecas S.O.S 1
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